Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office		lew Mexico		Form C-103
District I	Energy, Minerals a	nd Natural Resourc	es	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL A	
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		V	30-015-34427
District III	1220 South	St. Francis Dr.		te Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		NM 87505		ATE FEE
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa PC,	14141 67303	6. State C	Oil & Gas Lease No.
87505				
SUNDRY NOT	TICES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS	7. Lease	Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO			A	Hot Box State
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPL PROPOSALS.)	ICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM	C-101) FOR SUCH		
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well X Other		8. Well N	lumber
in Type of Wein on Wein		RECEIVED		1
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRI	D Number
Bot	.D ENERGY, LP	FEB 2 8 2006		233545
3. Address of Operator		UUU-AHTED	10. Pool	name or Wildcat
415 W. Wall, Suite 500	Midland, Texas 79	51 (25 32)	11 1	es. Runyan Ranch; Morrow
4. Well Location	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	feet from the South line a	and 1880 feet from	n the West line	
				DM County Eddy
Section 6		19S Range	23E NM	PM County Eddy
	11. Elevation (Show whe	tner DR, RKB, R1, G 4058' GR	R, etc.)	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application	or Closure	4030 GK		
Pit type Depth to Groundwate		agh water well 1500? D	listanas fuam nasusat	aunfo on motor (00)
				surface water 600
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Bel	ow-Grade Tank: Volume	bbls; Cons	truction Material	
12 Charle	Ammanuista Day to Ind	icata Natura of Ni	atica Damant an	Othor Data
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Ind	icate Nature of No	ouce, Report of	Other Data
NOTICE OF I	NTENTION TO:		SUBSEQUE	NT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		REMEDIAL		☐ ALTERING CASING ☐
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		CE DRILLING OPN	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL		EMENT JOB	<u> </u>
OTHER:	, MOETH LE GOME	☐ OTHER	EMENT JOB	
				nent dates, including estimated date
	vork). SEE RULE 1103. Fo	r Multiple Completio	ns: Attach wellbo	ore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.				
	Amend	Casing Program		
BOLD ENERGY, LP propos	es the following changes	to this well's drilling	program:	
	3 3	· ·		
1. Delete 133/8" (300') cas	ing from program. Spud	with and drill 121/4" h	nole from 0' to	approx 1700'.
•				
Set 95/8" casing at appr	ox 1700' and cement to s	urface.		
			7½" to approx 30	00' and the 13 3/8" casing will be
set and cemented to su	rface as originally planned	d .		
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete	to the best of my kno	wledge and belief	. I further certify that any nit or below-
grade tank has been/will be constructed o	r closed according to NMOCD g	ıidelines 🛛, a general pe	rmit 🔲 or an (attach	ed) alternative OCD-approved plan □.
(1) (26)				
SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TLE Agent for BOL	D ENERGY, LP	DATE 2/24/06
Type or print page D. C. Do	dd E-mail address	s: <u>ddodd@sierra-e</u> r	ngineering.com	Telephone No. 432 / 683-8000
V4/ 18 "	12 6.			
For State Use Only	U. Sum			
S/ 2.				DATE MAR 0 5 2006
Conditions of Approval (if any):	dd E-mail address L Securit	ITLE		DATE WIAR 0 3 2000
COMMINGE OF APPROVAL (If any):	10	-		



February 26, 2006

NMOCD 1301 W. Grand Avenue Artesia, New Mexico 88210 FEB 2,8 2006

Attn: Van Barton

Re: Request to Amend Approved APD

Dear Mr. Barton:

BOLD ENERGY, LP is seeking approval of an amendment to an approved APD, which entails revision of the surface and intermediate casing program for the well listed below. I spoke with Phil Hawkins on Friday, February 24, 2006, regarding this request and, since this well is planned to spud on Monday, February 27, 2006, he recommended that I fax pertinent information and a copy of the C103 for your consideration. I will follow-up this fax with a mailing of the original C103 forms; however, I hope to receive your verbal approval of the revision so that drilling operations can proceed based on the revised casing program.

Location:

Hot Box State #1

770' FSL & 1880' FWL

UL "N" of Section 6 - T19S - R23E

Eddy County, New Mexico

API No. 30 - 015 - 34427

The APD for this well was originally filed by the former operator, Parallel Petroleum and it was approved by the NMOCD on November 16, 2005. BOLD ENERGY became operator of this property in 2006 and the Change of Operator was approved by the NMOCD on February 23, 2006. The casing program as originally submitted:

Hole Size	Casing	Weight	Set Depth	тос	
17½"	133/8"	48#	300'	Cemented to Surface	
121⁄4"	95/8"	36#	1300'	Cemented to Surface	

Casing program as revised by the attached C-103:

Hole Size	Casing	Weight	Set Depth	тос
121⁄4"	95/8"	36#	1700'	Cemented to Surface

Request to Amend APD API No. 30 - 015 - 34427 February 26, 2006 Page 2

This request is based on our opinion that freshwater zones remain adequately protected by the revised plan and the precedent for this single-string program has been established by several recently drilled wells in this area. Please see the APD and/or subsequent operation reports for the following wells:

Well Name	API No.	ULSTR	Depth	Operator	Drilled
Radar State #1	30 - 015 - 33629	K 4-19S-23E	1600'	Mack Energy	2004
Copperhead State #1	30 - 015 - 33521	D 34-19S-23E	1550'	Mack Energy	2005
Buildog State #1	30 - 015 - 33506	P 19-18S-23E	1400'	Mack Energy	2004
Walrus State #1	30 - 015 - 33508	D 29-18S-23E	1600'	Mack Energy	2004
Blind Hog State #1	30 - 015 - 31270	C 30-18S-23E	1800'	Manzano	2000
Chief State Com #1	30 - 015 - 33854	F 28-18S-23E	1500	Mack Energy	Not Yet Drld
Southgate Federal #1	30 - 015 - 34099	D 35-18S-23E	1200'	Mack Energy	Not Yet Drld

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. Please call me at 432 / 889-2202 if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Dan C. Dodd,

Agent for Bold Energy, LP

Attachments: C-103

Change in Casing Program

C-103

Rename well as Mara State #1